
 
 
AMENDMENT NO.1 TO SOLICITATION 
 
TO:  ALL VENDORS 
 
FROM:  Michelle Robinson, CPPB, Procurement Manager 
 
SUBJECT: SOLICITATION NUMBER:  USC-IFB-2543-MR  
                             Miscellaneous Copper Cable/Wire  
 
DATE:  January 31, 2014 
 
This Amendment No.1 modifies the Invitation for Bid only in the manner and to the extent as stated 
herein. 

Vendor Question and Answer 

 

Change Opening Date from February 3, 2014 to February 10, 2014;  

Time remains the same 

 
 
BIDDER SHALL ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF AMENDMENT NO.1 IN THE SPACE PROVIDED BELOW AND 
RETURN IT WITH THEIR BID RESPONSE.  FAILURE TO DO SO MAY SUBJECT BID TO REJECTION. 
 
 
_____________________________                              ________________________                                   
Authorized Signature                                                           Name of Offeror 
 
 
 
_____________________________ 
Date 

  



The following Question was received from Vendor A 

 

 

Question # 1 

 

Will USC have a means of unloading this cable or will the contractor be 
responsible for unloading? 
 

Answer 
 
USC will unload the cable if it is delivered on a flat bed. If the cable is delivered in 
a box truck, it must be on pallets in order for USC to unload it. USC has no loading 
dock or access to a forklift to unload the items from a box truck. 
 
Question #2 
 
Will this be CT or Non-CT Cable? 
 
Answer 
 
Non-CT 


